ገ	7	-20	-2007
J	1	-20	-2007

Form 219-805 Qev. 03/05) O/16 00. 0651-0027 (69-0/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
JUL 16 2007 B 10342842	HEET 29			
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	ached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hakan Urey Olgac Ergeneman	Name: Microvision, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	internal Address.			
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) June 11, 2007, June 11, 2007	Street Address: 6222 185 <sup>th</sup> Ave NE			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Redmond			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: WA			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 98052			
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 97/17/2907 NNBJYEN1 00000065 11704655			
11/704,695	96 FC:8821 40.89 OP			
	1			
Additional numbers atta	nched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Christopher A. Wiklof	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 155 - 108 <sup>th</sup> Ave NE, Ste. 350	⊠ Enclosed			
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Bellevue	8. Payment Information			
State <u>; WA</u> Zip: <u>98004</u>	-			
Phone Number : 425.455.5575	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 425-455-1046	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1897			
Email Address: cwiklof@graybeal.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature :	July 12, 2007			
Signature Christopher A. Wikof Reg. No.: 43,990	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 612			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Hakan Urey, residing at Rumeli Feneri Yolu, Sariyer, 34450, Istanbul Turkey, and a citizen of Turkey,

ASSIGNOR, Olgac Ergeneman, residing at Kennedy Caddesi 47/4 Kavaklidere 06660, Ankara Turkey, and a citizen of Turkey,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE Microvision, Inc., having a principal place of business at 6222 185<sup>th</sup> Ave NE, Redmond, WA 98052-5034, and juristic entity of the State of Delaware, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING AND USING 1D AND 2D MAGNETIC ACTUATORS and in United States patent application serial number 11/704,695 filed on February 9, 2007 and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above applications including without limitation any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, non-United States patents or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

1

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Name:

Signature:

Name: Olgac Ergeneman									
Signature: /////			<del></del>						
Title (if applicable):									
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this	11 th	day of	June	, 2007					
at Zurich, SWITZERLAND.									
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, Olgac Ergeneman, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this, day of, 2007 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:									
Zurich, Switzerland		<b></b>	The state of the s						
WITNESS									
Name: Michael Kummer									

\Pegasus\ega\Patents\PATENT FILES\MVIS 06-49\1788-075-03 Assignment form.doc

**RECORDED: 07/16/2007** 

Signature: M. Kn \_\_\_\_\_

ASSIGNOR:

3

PATENT REEL: 019631 FRAME: 0228